Lysander

Van Buren

Village of :
B o Elbridge

Village of
Elbridge

Villag
Cami

Village of

Sennett Marcellus

City of
Auburn

Village of
Skaneateles

|
Skaneateles

. Owasco
Village of FIemlng

Union :
R orings Springport

o Niles
Scipio
CAYUGA
Moravia
Village of
Moravia

Village of
Aurora

Ledyard Venice

Genoa

SENECA

TOMPKINS

Village of
Baldwinsville

Geddes Liverpool

Marcellus

Spafford

\

Sempronius

congressional
District 22

.
(7

S

OSWEGO

ONEIDA

Cicero

Village of
North

Village of

: Oriskoy
Whitestown “r's<aiy
Villageof
Westmoreland,  whitesbors Citv of

Village“of “Syracuse
- Village of
Sullivan | canastota

Village of Villa.ge of
East Minoa
Syracuse |Village of Wllage of
Fayetteville Chittenango

ONONDAGA De Witt: Village of Manlius

Manlius

Village of
Vernon

Village of Uti
ICa
Village:of New. Y4
Solvay, vork  New Hartford

Mills

Village of
Clinton

Kirkland

e of

5 \ernon

Stockbridge‘
village ofy Augusta
Munnsville Village of Marshall
mny Village-of-
halls Waterville
Village of
Madison

Lincoln

Paris
Village ofj

Onondaga Clayville

Fenner
Smithfield

MADISON
Village of
Morrisville Eqton Madison

Village-of
Hamilton

Village of.
Cazenovia

Cazenovia

Pompey

Bridgewater

LaFayette Sangerfield

Nelson

Otisco
Village of
Fabius

Fabius

Tully

Village of
Tully

DeRuyter Brookfield

Village of
DeRuyter

Georgetown Lebanon Hamilton

Village of
Earlville

Scott Preble

Truxton | Cuyler

Homer CORTLAND

Village of
Homer

Locke Summerhill

Village of
McGraw,

CortIandviIIeJ

CHENANGO




Congressional District 22

Total population :

Total

% of Total
Total 18+
% of 18+

Total

% of Total
Total 18+

% of 18+

Deviation :
Deviation Percentage :

NH White
588,441
75.74
487,243
79.05

NH White
588,441
75.74
487,243
79.05

776,971

0

0.00
NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
70,366 43,315 31,832 3,880
9.06 5.57 4.10 0.50
49,960 28,761 23,681 3,087
8.11 4.67 3.84 0.50

Department of Justice

NH Black | Hispanic | NH Asian | NH AmInd
81,280 43,315 35,931 12,969
10.46 5.57 4.62 1.67
54,554 28,761 25,902 9,671
8.85 4.67 4.20 1.57

NH Hwn
203

0.03

162

0.03

NH Hwn
444
0.06
322
0.05

NH Multi
35,967
4.63
21,443
3.48

NH Multi
3,965
0.51
2,371
0.38

NH Other
2,967
0.38
2,021
0.33

NH Other
10,626
1.37
7,534
1.22
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