

Congressional District 22

Total population: 776,971 Deviation: 0

Deviation: 0
Deviation Percentage: 0.00

	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	588,441	70,366	43,315	31,832	3,880	203	35,967	2,967
% of Total	75.74	9.06	5.57	4.10	0.50	0.03	4.63	0.38
Total 18+	487,243	49,960	28,761	23,681	3,087	162	21,443	2,021
% of 18+	79.05	8.11	4.67	3.84	0.50	0.03	3.48	0.33
Department of Justice								
	NH White	NH Black	Hispanic	NH Asian	NH AmInd	NH Hwn	NH Multi	NH Other
Total	588,441	81,280	43,315	35,931	12,969	444	3,965	10,626
% of Total	75.74	10.46	5.57	4.62	1.67	0.06	0.51	1.37
Total 18+	487,243	54,554	28,761	25,902	9,671	322	2,371	7,534
% of 18+	79.05	8.85	4.67	4.20	1.57	0.05	0.38	1.22